From: Bray, Erica

To: PUC: Executive.Director

Cc: Schorr, Angela; Lemay, Corrine
Subject: FW: DM 20-168 Reliant CEPS Renewal
Date: Monday, October 26, 2020 3:00:27 PM
Attachments: imaqge001.png

Complaint Volume NRG BBB Breakout.pdf

EXTERNAL: Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust the
sender.

Good afternoon,

In response to your first question, Reliant Energy Northeast LLC prepared the chart below for all
distinct electric and gas accounts:

State 2018 2019 2020*

lllinois 195,446 238,875 189,012
Pennsylvania 290,700 317,045 250,282
Ohio 61,529 126,823 118,598

*Active at any time during the year. For 2020, the data is through August 31, 2020.

In response to your second question, Reliant Energy Northeast LLC prepared the attached Better
Business Bureau document for your review.

Please let me know if you need anything else.
Thank you,

Erica

Erica Bray
a'm Regulatory Compliance Manager
NRG Retail East

1
-
n r 267.295.5752
Erica.Bray@nrg.com

From: Lemay, Corrine <Corrine.M.Lemay@puc.nh.gov>

Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2020 12:48 PM

To: Schorr, Angela <Angela.Schorr@nrg.com>

Cc: PUC - Clerk's Office Group <PUC-Clerk'sOfficeGroup@nh.gov>



mailto:Erica.Bray@nrg.com
mailto:Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov
mailto:Angela.Schorr@nrg.com
mailto:Corrine.M.Lemay@puc.nh.gov
mailto:Corrine.M.Lemay@puc.nh.gov
mailto:Angela.Schorr@nrg.com

nrg




Row Labels
Better Business Bureau

DC (District of Columbia)
DE (Delaware)
IL (lllinois)
MA (Massachusetts)
MD (Maryland)
NJ (New Jersey)
NY (New York)
OH (Ohio)
PA (Pennsylvania)

Grand Total

2014

2015

RN R R

2016

2017

11

11

2018

34

18
34

2019

71

2020

38

AN O W N o

10
38

Grand Total

171

38

16
10

21
68
171






Subject: DM 20-168 Reliant CEPS Renewal
Hello Angela,

Upon review of Reliant’s renewal application, the commission is requesting additional information.

Please provide the following by email to Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov.

e How many customers did Reliant serve in lllinois, Pennsylvania, and Ohio in 2018, 2019, and
2020.
o The 2020 number of customers served should be for the same time period as the
complaint data in Attachment F-1.
e Please break out the Better Business Bureau data in Attachment F-1 by state for 2018, 2019
and 2020.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,
Corrine

Corrine Lemay

Management Analyst — Regulatory, Innovation & Strategy Division
Public Utilities Commission

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301

Corrine.Lemay@puc.nh.gov

Phone: 603-271-6045



mailto:Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov
mailto:Corrine.Lemay@puc.nh.gov

Row Labels
Better Business Bureau

DC (District of Columbia)
DE (Delaware)
IL (lllinois)
MA (Massachusetts)
MD (Maryland)
NJ (New Jersey)
NY (New York)
OH (Ohio)
PA (Pennsylvania)

Grand Total

2014

2015

RN R R

2016

2017

11

11

2018

34

18
34

2019

71

2020

38

AN O W N o

10
38

Grand Total

171

38

16
10

21
68
171



