From: Bray, Erica

To: PUC: Executive.Director
Cc: Schorr, Angela; Lemay, Corrine
Subject: FW: DM 20-168 Reliant CEPS Renewal
Date: Monday, October 26, 2020 3:00:27 PM

Attachments: <u>image001.png</u>

Complaint Volume NRG BBB Breakout.pdf

**EXTERNAL:** Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust the sender.

Good afternoon,

In response to your first question, Reliant Energy Northeast LLC prepared the chart below for all distinct electric and gas accounts:

State	2018	2019	2020*
Illinois	195,446	238,875	189,012
Pennsylvania	290,700	317,045	250,282
Ohio	61,529	126,823	118,598

<sup>\*</sup>Active at any time during the year. For 2020, the data is through August 31, 2020.

In response to your second question, Reliant Energy Northeast LLC prepared the attached Better Business Bureau document for your review.

Please let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you,

Erica



Erica Bray
Regulatory Compliance Manager
NRG Retail East
267.295.5752
Erica.Bray@nrg.com

Note: The information contained in this e-mail and any accompanying documents may contain information that is confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message, including any attachments. Any dissemination, distribution or other use of the contents of this message by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited.

**From:** Lemay, Corrine < Corrine.M.Lemay@puc.nh.gov>

**Sent:** Thursday, October 22, 2020 12:48 PM **To:** Schorr, Angela < Angela. Schorr@nrg.com >

Cc: PUC - Clerk's Office Group < PUC-Clerk's OfficeGroup@nh.gov>

Subject: DM 20-168 Reliant CEPS Renewal

Hello Angela,

Upon review of Reliant's renewal application, the commission is requesting additional information. Please provide the following by email to <a href="mailto:Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov">Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov</a>.

- How many customers did Reliant serve in Illinois, Pennsylvania, and Ohio in 2018, 2019, and 2020.
  - The 2020 number of customers served should be for the same time period as the complaint data in Attachment F-1.
- Please break out the Better Business Bureau data in Attachment F-1 by state for 2018, 2019 and 2020.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks, Corrine

Corrine Lemay
Management Analyst – Regulatory, Innovation & Strategy Division
Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301
Corrine.Lemay@puc.nh.gov

Phone: 603-271-6045

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	<b>Grand Total</b>
Row Labels								
Better Business Bureau	4	5	8	11	34	71	38	171
DC (District of Columbia)							1	1
DE (Delaware)					1			1
IL (Illinois)	1	1		1	9	18	8	38
MA (Massachusetts)		1	2			2	2	7
MD (Maryland)	1	2	2	2		6	3	16
NJ (New Jersey)		1				3	6	10
NY (New York)				3	1	3	2	9
OH (Ohio)					5	10	6	21
PA (Pennsylvania)	2		4	5	18	29	10	68
<b>Grand Total</b>	4	5	8	11	34	71	38	171